Illinois law.

Section 889.220  Termination

a)	Operator Notification 

1)	Any operator of a medication takeback location that ceases to accept pharmaceutical products for Agency arranged disposal must submit a written notification to the Agency within 30 days after the date the collection terminates. 

2)	At a minimum, the written notification required by subsection (a)(1) must state: 

A)	the date acceptance of pharmaceutical products for Agency arranged disposal was terminated;

B)	the volume of pharmaceutical products accepted for Agency arranged disposal prior to collection termination.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The Agency may terminate disposal arrangements made pursuant to this Part for any reason, including but not limited to the operation of a medication takeback location in violation of Section 22.55(c) of the Act. The Agency will provide written notice of termination to the operator of the medication takeback location.  




